Specialty Polymer Capacitors
— 44 —
6600 Park of Commerce Blvd. • Boca Raton, FL 33487
561-241-6700 Phone • 561-241-3328 Fax • http://www.jarocomponents.com How to order…see pages 207-208
SERIES: SPC
SPC Series
Chip Type Specialty Polymer
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors

— 45 —
6600 Park of Commerce Blvd. • Boca Raton, FL 33487
561-241-6700 Phone • 561-241-3328 Fax • http://www.jarocomponents.com How to order…see pages 207-208
SERIES: SPC
Explanation of Part Numbers
SPC 106 M 04 T
Series Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Packaging
M=20% Expressed in T = Tape and Reel
Volts (dc) B = Bulk
Marking Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
Standard Product
Ripple current
Rated W.V. Capacitance Part number Impedance (W) (A r.m.s.)
(V.DC) (µF) (400kHz/+20°C) (100kHz/
+20°C ~ +105°C)
4(04) 56 SPC566M04T 0.04 1.6
6.3 (06) 10 SPC106M06T 0.13 1
22 SPC226M06T 0.09 1.3
33 SPC336M06T 0.06 1.6
47 SPC476M06T 0.05 1.6
8 (08) 8.2 SPC825M08T 0.14 1
15 SPC156M08T 0.11 1.3
22 SPC226M08T 0.09 1.6
33 SPC336M08T 0.06 1.6
4.7 SPC475M12T 0.18 1
12.5 (12) 10 SPC106M12T 0.13 1
15 SPC156M12T 0.11 1.3
22 SPC226M12T 0.09 1.3
16 (16) 2.2 SPC225M16T 0.38 1
4.7 SPC475M16T 0.18 1
6.8 SPC685M16T 0.15 1
8.2 SPC825M16T 0.14 1
( ) shows W.V. and capacitance code.
Expressed in pF.
First two digits are
significant figures.
Third digit denotes
number of zeros.
ie. 106=10000pF
or 10uF
Specialty Polymer Capacitors
— 46 —
6600 Park of Commerce Blvd. • Boca Raton, FL 33487
561-241-6700 Phone • 561-241-3328 Fax • http://www.jarocomponents.com How to order…see pages 207-208
SERIES: SPC
Mounting Specifications
Recommendable Reflow Soldering Temperature Typical Land Pattern (mm)
Packaging Specifications
Reel Dimensions (mm) Embossed Taping (mm)
Packaging Quantity
Embossed taping
3500 pcs./reel, 17500 pcs./box
Packaging Box Dimensions (mm)